

## Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra (Established Vide Gujarat Act No. 24/2015)

## શ્રી ગોવિંદ ગુરુ યુનિવર્સિટી, ગોધરા

(ગુજરાત એકટ નં. ૨૪/૨૦૧૫ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત) સરકારી પોલીટેકનીક કેમ્પસ, ગદકપુર, ગોધરા. જિ.પંચમહાલ-૩૮૯૦૦૧

#### :: Notice ::

This is to inform to Candidate's who have cleared Ph.D. Entrance Test/Ayush NET and having Postgraduate Degree in Homoeopathy M.D. (Hom.) from any recognized Homoeopathic Medical College of India, whose degree is included in the Second Schedule of Homoeopathy Central Council Act, 1973. The successful candidates who would like to register themselves for Ph.D. (Homoeopathy) course for year 2020-21 need to submit form of Research Proposal with required fee Rs. 1000/- Demand Draft Only (Shri Govind Guru University Examination, Godhra Payable at Godhra) and self attested documents to the university. Candidate's required to submit 05 (Five) copy of Research Proposal to the department of P.G.T.R. Shri Govind Guru University latest by 12/06/2020 at 05:00 P.M. University will not accept any Research Proposal received after above date.

> I/c. Registrar Shri Govind Guru University Godhra

To,
The Registrar,
P.G.T.R. Section,
Shri Govind Guru University,
Godhra.

Sir,

I submit this application for Ph.D. (Hom.) Research Proposal for academic year 2020-21.

I hereby agree, if admitted, to confirm the rules and regulations of the department, presently in force or that may be thereafter from time and I undertake so long as I am a student of the department. I will do nothing either inside or outside department that will interfere with its orderly management and discipline.

I give bellow the necessary particulars. All the statements made by me are correct. I have read the rules and I shall abide the same scrupulously.

Yours faithfully
(Signature of the candidate)

Date:



# Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra (Established Vide Gujarat Act No. 24/2015)

## શ્રી ગોવિંદ ગુરુ યુનિવર્સિટી, ગોધરા

(ગુજરાત એકટ નં. ૨૪/૨૦૧૫ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત) સરકારી પોલીટેકનીક કેમ્પસ, ગદુકપુર, ગોધરા. જિ.પંચમહાલ-૩૮૯૦૦૧

### RESEARCH PROPOSAL SUBMISSION FORM

1.	Name in full (Block let	ters)						
2.	Male / Female							
3.	Date of Birth							
4.	Race & Religion							
5.	Category (Do you belong to S.C./S.T./SEBC/PH, EWS If so certificate to be a attached)		OPEN SEBC SC ST P.H. EWS					
6.	Nationality		Indian / Foreign					
7.	Present Address		ess	SS Permanent Address				
			1					
8.	Mobile / Phone Number			ı				
9.	Email ID: (Most of correspondence will be done on email ID)							
10.	Examination passed (Name of the Degree)	Univ	ersity		Main subjects	Year of passing	Percentage	
	(i) Diploma							
	(iI) Degree							
	(iii) Post-Graduate							
	(iv) Ayush NET							
11.	Details of the Examir passed Ph.D. Entrance Ayush NET							
12.	The full title of the res	earch						
	proposal in capital Lett	ers.						
(Attach	self attested copies of m	ark shee	ets/certif	icate	e)			
Place:								
Date:								
						(Signature	of the candidate)	

#### **Enclosure:**

	10541 6:			
1.	Copy of Marksheet/Degree of UG	5.	Copy of latest Creamy Layer Certificate, (If SEBC)	
2.	Copy of Marksheet/Degree of PG	6.	Copy of EWS Certificate (If applicable)	
3.	Copy of marksheet Ayush NET (If	7.	Copy of Physically Disability Certificate	
	applicable)		from competent authority (If applicable)	
4.	Copy of Caste Certificate (If applicable)		Copy of the certificate of Ph.D. Entrance	
			Test exam passed (If applicable)	



# Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra (Established Vide Gujarat Act No. 24/2015)

## શ્રી ગોવિંદ ગુરુ યુનિવર્સિટી, ગોધરા

(ગુજરાત એકટ નં. ૨૪/૨૦૧૫ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત) સરકારી પોલીટેકનીક કેમ્પસ, ગદકપુર, ગોધરા. જિ.પંચમહાલ-૩૮૯૦૦૧

### Main Content for Proposal for Ph. D

- Background of the problem Α.
- В. Research question
- C. Research hypothesis where applicable
- Research Objectives and Aims D.
- Ε. Methodology
- F. Outcomes expected of the research

Note: All candidates those who have cleared Ph.D. Entrance test, they have must send a soft copy of the research proposal on academic@sggu.ac.in